
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 874


asked on Thursday, 17 September 2015


MR CRIPPS ASKED THE MINISTER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND HERITAGE

PROTECTION AND MINISTER FOR NATIONAL PARKS AND THE GREAT

BARRIER REEF (HON DR S MILES)—


QUESTION:


With reference to all National Parks located in, or partially located in the Hinchinbrook Electorate, will the Minister provide (a) a list of National Park Management Plans that are currently under review and what stage that review is at, and (b) a list of when current Management Plans will be due for review, or are currently overdue for review, but for which a review has not commenced and a brief reason as to why?


ANSWER:


(a) All national parks located in, or partially located in, the Hinchinbrook Electorate have a current management instrument, which is a management plan or management statement, in place. No management instruments located in, or partially in the Hinchinbrook Electorate are currently under review.


(b) As management instruments do not expire, the current management plans and management statements will remain in effect until another has been developed and approved in its place.

